nay, none; motion 
passed. 

APPROVAL TO GO 
OUT TO BID FOR 
FOOD SERVICES 

Mr. Butler moved, Mr. Banks seconded to Approve the SCMI (South Cook Math 
Initiative) Continuation Commitment Agreement as presented by Mr. Fickes in the 
amount of Twenty-four Thousand ($24,000.00) Dollars.  District 205 has belong to the 
partnership for six years which is a consortium of elementary and high school districts 
dedicated to improving math teaching.  On roll call, Members Banks, Butler, Graham, 
Lawrence and Whittington voted aye;

[...]

presented by Dr. Swopes for a systems audit as the Curriculum relates to Board goals 
and school improvement. The conclusion will be a recommendation for the most crucial 
next steps on improvement.  The duration of the audit is ninety (90) days and the cost is 
Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars. The Board commented on the Curriculum 
committee’s input regarding the audit and to put Children First.  On roll call, Members 
Banks, Butler, Graham, Lawrence and Whittington voted aye; nay, none; motion passed. 

APPROVAL OF 
CMSi CURRICULUM